

GSTIN: 33AAACF4312P1ZQ CIN No.: L17111TZ1993PLC004290

Registered Office
'23, Bharathi Park Road,
Colmbatore - 641 043.
Phone : 91 (422) 2447395
Email : floratex1@gmail.com

25.04.2024

Listing Department BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 530705

Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 4 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

We enclose herewith the captioned disclosure pursuant to Regulation 4 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 from Mr. ADITYA GUPTA Promoter of the Company regarding the acquisition of 37,800 Equity Shares from Devender Kumar Gupta (Promoter of the Company) and 30,200 Equity Shares from Virender Kumar Gupta (Promoter of the Company) on Inter-se Transfer.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You Yours sincerely

For Flora Textiles Limited

KIRTISHREE Digitally signed by KIRTISHREE AGARWAL Date: 2024.04.25 19:30:04 +05'30'

KIRTISHREE AGARWAL
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M.No.56183

23.04.2024

From

Aditya Gupta 23 Bharathi Park Road, Coimbatore-641043.

To BSE Ltd 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,. Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

To
The Compliance Officer
FLORA TEXTILES LIMITED
No.23, BHARATHI PARK ROAD,
COIMBATORE – 641043

Scrip Code: 530705

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I ADITYA GUPTA, enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of 37,800 Equity Shares from Devender Kumar Gupta (Promoter of the Company) and 30,200 Equity Shares from Virender Kumar Gupta (Promoter of the Company) of the Flora Textiles Limited ("Company").

I request you to kindly take the same on your record

Thanking You,

ADITYA GUPTA

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2)

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

AND TAKEOVERS) REG	OLATIONS,	2011	
Name of the Target Company (TC)	FLORA TEXTILES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	ADITYA GUPTA		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PROMOTER		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	8,16,301	13.61%	13.61%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,16,301	13.61%	13.61%
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	68,000	1.13%	1.13%
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	68,000	1.13%	1.13%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares	8,84,301	14.74%	14.74%
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 			

Jolety abyet

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	
off-market / public issue / rights issue /	INTER-SE TRANSFER
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	22.04.2024
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	
whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	60,00,000 EQUITY SHARES AT FACE VALUE
TC before the said acquisition / sale	OF Rs.10/- EACH
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	60,00,000 EQUITY SHARES AT FACE VALUE
TC after the said acquisition / sale	OF Rs.10/- EACH
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	60,00,000 EQUITY SHARES AT FACE VALUE
after the said acquisition	OF Rs.10/- EACH

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

(Autyp Gupta)

Place: COIMBATORE Date: 23.04.2024